	0315 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Todd Schwallie 1857 E. Geneva Drive Tempe, Arizona 85282 United States of America	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Tempe Innovations, LLC     Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 8/13/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . N 3. Nature of conveyance:	- Street Address: 1809 South Holbrook Lane, #3
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Tempe</u>
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>Arizona</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>85281</u>
29/212,154	
BOTTLE HOLDER Additional numbers	<u> </u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
BOTTLE HOLDER Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregory J. Nelson	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00
Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address:NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road,	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1       Fill         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment Information
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address:NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name of Conveying party(ies)

Mr. Klaus Wolff 1438 N. 66<sup>th</sup> Place Mesa, Arizona 85205 United States of America

Execution date: 8/13/2004

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Application No. 29/212,154 "BOTTLE HOLDER" Name and Address of Receiving party(ies)

Tempe Innovations, LLC 1809 South Holbrook Lane, #3 Tempe, Arizona 85281

> PATENT REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0066

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS, TODD SCHWALLIE and KLAUS WOLFF, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TEMPE INNOVATIONS, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Arizona, having an office address of 1809 South Holbrook Lane, #3, Tempe, Arizona 85281, their entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Invention entitled BOTTLE HOLDER:

## U.S. Design Patent Application SN 29/212,154, filed 8/27/04 entitled:

## BOTTLE HOLDER

including any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof. To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Fodd Schwallie

Date: 8/13/04

PATENT REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0067

State of Arizona ) County of Manager ) ss.
On this the $\underline{/3n}$ day of $\underline{August}$ , $\underline{2004}$ , before me the undersigned, personally appeared TODD SCHWALLIE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal 1000
(Seal) Notary Public
Main State of Arizona     Date:     Date:     Difficial Control       County of MAMADA     Ss.     Ss.     State of Arizona
On this the <u>Sth</u> day of <u>MUCUST</u> , <u>JUU</u> , before me the undersigned, personally appeared KLAUS WOLFF, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/12/2004**